NCP561
150 mA CMOS Low Iq
Low-Dropout Voltage
Regulator
The NCP561 series o f fixed output low dropout linear regulators are
designed for handheld communication equipment and portable battery
powered applications which require low quiescent. The NCP561
series features an ultra-low quiescent current o f 3.0 pA. Each device

The power dissipated by the NCP561 can be calculated
from the following equation:
Ptot = [Vin * Ignd (lout)] + [Vin ~~ Vout] * lout
or
Enable Operation
The enable pin will turn on the regulator when pulled high
and turn off the regulator when pulled low. These limits of
threshold are covered in the electrical specification section
o f this data sheet. If the enable is not used then the pin should
be connected to V in-
VlNMAX =
PfO T + Vo u t " iq u t
ig n d  + iq u t
If a 150 inA output current is needed then the ground
current from the data sheet is 4.0 pA. For an
NCP561SN30T1 (3.0 V), the maximum input voltage will
then be 5.6 V
Hints
Please be sure the Vin and Gnd lines are sufficiently wide.
When the impedance o f these lines is high, there is a chance

correct pad geometry, the packages will self align when
subjected to a solder reflow process.
0.028
0.7
inches
mm
TSOP-5
(Footprint Compatible with SOT23-5)
457
NCP561
ORDERING INFORMATION
Nominal
Device Output Voltage Marking Package Shipping
NCP561SN15T1 1.5 LDA
NCP561SN18T1 1.8 LEV
NCP561SN25T1 2.5 LDC
NCP561SN27T1 2.7 LEX
TSOP-5 3000 Units/
NCP561SN28T1 2.8 LDD 7" Tape & Reel
NCP561SN30T1 3.0 LDE
NCP561SN33T1 3.3 LDF
NCP561SN50T1 5.0 LDH
Additional voltages are available upon request by contacting your ON Semiconductor representative.
458